### **City of Hahira**

## **Adopt A Bench Program**

#### About:

The Adopt a Bench program was created in an effort to provide the community with an opportunity to commemorate or honor family, friends, or events in downtown Hahira through the adoption of a downtown bench.

#### Cost:

The cost of bench adoption is based on the actual cost of the bench, commemorative plaque, and installation. Full payment must be received before you can reserve a bench. Bench adoption payment can be made by credit card or check made payable to the City of Hahira. The cost of each bench is \$500.00

#### How to:

- Interested parties will complete the application form for the Adopt A Bench program
  and submit to the City of Hahira—Main Street Department. This includes the potential
  wording of commemorative plaque and will be approved by the City of Hahira.
  Profanity, obscenities, hate speech, or symbols, or other inappropriate references are
  strictly prohibited and will be denied.
- 2. Bench and plaque will be installed by the Hahira Public Works Department and location of plaque will be on the back center of the bench unless otherwise notated.
- 3. Requests for bench placement will be accepted but cannot be guaranteed.
- 4. Bench Re-Adoption: If a plaque is placed in recognition, the plaque will remain for the life of the bench. If adopter wishes to remove plaque at any time, the bench will be made available for re-adoption.

The City of Hahira reserve the right to re-locate, permanently move or replace with comparable bench/plaque due to capital construction, landscape redesign or extenuating circumstances.

For more information, contact Jennifer Price, Main Street Director, at <a href="mailto:jprice@hahiraga.gov">jprice@hahiraga.gov</a> or 229-794-2330.

# City of Hahira

## **Adopt A Bench Program**

| Name:        |   |
|--------------|---|
| Address:     |   |
| State:       | Zip Code: Telephone:  |
| Email:       |   |
| Inscription: |   |
| Signature: _ | Date:   |
|              | Please make check payable to the <u>City of Hahira</u> .  102 South Church Street |
|              | Hahira, Georgia 31632   |

For more information, contact Jennifer Price, Main Street Director, at <a href="mailto:jprice@hahiraga.gov">jprice@hahiraga.gov</a> or

229-794-2330.

Amount Owed: \_\_\_\_\_ Amount Paid: \_\_\_\_\_